503900863 07/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3947514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABOLADE GBADEGESIN	09/29/2008
VIRAJ B. MODY	09/29/2008
DAVID C. STEERE	09/29/2008
WILLIAM MICHAEL ZINTEL	10/02/2008
BRUCE W. COPELAND	09/29/2008
ATUL ADYA	09/30/2008
THOMAS W. KLEINPETER	09/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13709873

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: aemig@wnlaw.com,usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13768.2726
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENS C. JENKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Jens C. Jenkins/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2016

503900863 PATENT REEL: 039073 FRAME: 0637

Total Attachments: 12 source=13768.2726 Assignment - MS#page1.tif source=13768.2726 Assignment - MS#page2.tif source=13768.2726 Assignment - MS#page3.tif source=13768.2726 Assignment - MS#page4.tif source=13768.2726 Assignment - MS#page5.tif source=13768.2726 Assignment - MS#page6.tif source=13768.2726 Assignment - MS#page7.tif source=13768.2726 Assignment - MS#page8.tif source=13768.2726 Assignment - MS#page9.tif source=13768.2726 Assignment - MS#page10.tif source=13768.2726 Assignment - MS#page11.tif source=13768.2726 Assignment - MS#page11.tif source=13768.2726 Assignment - MS#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 039073 FRAME: 0638

I/WE, Abolade Gbadegesin, Viraj B. Mody, David C. Steere, William Michael Zintel, Bruce W. Copeland, Atul Adya, and Thomas W. Kleinpeter ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "RESOURCE TRACKING" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One
Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, who are associated with
customer number 69316, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No.
12/245,972, filed $10/06/2008$ this APPLICATION's Application No. and
filing date, when known;
was filed on;
is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: <u>324476.0</u>
Inventor's Signature	September () Date	, nov 8
Abolade Gbadegesin		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name other than Er	e in Native Language (if
Inventor's Signature	9/2 9/ Date	Ó9
Viraj B. Mody		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name other than Er	e in Native Language (if
Inventor's Signature	9-29- Date	2008
David C. Steere Printed Name in English	Printed Name	in Native Language (if
	other than Er	nglish)
. 8.4		
Inventor's Signature	Date	

William Michael Zintel Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if

other than English)

Inventor's Signature	9/21/2088 Date
Bruce W. Copeland	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Atul Adya	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Thomas W. Kleinpeter	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I/WE, Abolade Gbadegesin, Viraj B. Mody, David C. Steere, William Michael Zintel, Bruce W. Copeland, Atul Adya, and Thomas W. Kleinpeter ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "RESOURCE TRACKING" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One
Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, who are associated with
customer number 69316, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. $\frac{12/245,972}{1000000000000000000000000000000000000$
filing date, when known;
was filed on and was given Application No;
is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	Date
Abolade Gbadegesin	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Viraj B. Mody	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
David C. Steere	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)
211	
MAN	Oct 2/08
Inventor's Signature	Date /
William Michael Zintel	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Bruce W. Copeland	
Printed Name in English .	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Atul Adya	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Thomas W. Kleinpeter	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I/WE, Abolade Gbadegesin, Viraj B. Mody, David C. Steere, William Michael Zintel, Bruce W. Copeland, Atul Adya, and Thomas W. Kleinpeter ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "RESOURCE TRACKING" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One
Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, who are associated with
customer number 69316, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. $\frac{12/245,972}{1000000000000000000000000000000000000$
filing date, when known;
was filed on and was given Application No;
is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	Date
Abolade Gbadegesin	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
nventor's Signature	Date
/iraj B. Mody	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
nventor's Signature	Date
,	10° NO 6 W
David C. Steere	
rinted Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
nventor's Signature	Date
/illiam Michael Zintel	
rinted Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: <u>324476.01</u>

Inventor's Signature	Date	
Bruce W. Copeland		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if	
	ather than English)	

Milles	9/30/2006
Inventor's Signature Atul Adya	Date (
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (d other than English)

Inventor's Signature Date

Thomas W. Kleinpeter

Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I/WE, Abolade Gbadegesin, Viraj B. Mody, David C. Steere, William Michael Zintel, Bruce W. Copeland, Atul Adya, and Thomas W. Kleinpeter ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "RESOURCE TRACKING" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One
Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, who are associated with
customer number 69316, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. $\frac{12/245,972}{1000000000000000000000000000000000000$
filing date, when known;
was filed on and was given Application No;
is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

ed Name in Native Language (if r than English) ed Name in Native Language (if r than English)
ed Name in Native Language (if
ed Name in Native Language (if
r than English)
ed Name in Native Language (if than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Bruce W. Copeland	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
nventor's Signature	Date
Atul Adya	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

<u> </u>	9/30/2006
Inventor's Signature	Date
Thomas W. Kleinpeter	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)